

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1305/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No. 605/2005 of The  
H  
IGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INTL.LTD.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the State of Uttranchal, respondent  
herein, calling upon it to submit a report to this Court as  
to the result of the investigation so far.

In the meantime, interim order dated 15.6.2005 passed  
by the High Court shall continue to operate.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master