

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1305/2006

SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INTL.LTD.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. AS. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to flag the receipt acknowledging the receipt of notice
by the

learned standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

List again on 5.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar