

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1305/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in WP No. 605/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INTL.LTD.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter
be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master